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RESPONSE TO INDUSTRY COMMENTS

ON DTFA01-01-R-TSSC3

AND RELATED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1.
Section L.16.2, page 9, CERTIFICATION OF COST & PRICING DATA 

Section L.16.2 lists a "CERTIFICATION OF COST & PRICING DATA" for VOLUME IV COST PROPOSAL but this item was not included as part of the solicitation.  Will the FAA provide this item or specify where on the web site it can be found? 

ANSWER:  RFO/SIR Amendment 0001 removes the L.16.2 requirement for submission of cost and pricing data.

2.
Section L.18.3.2, Preference

Question 14 of the March 30 Q&A cycle concerned the clause in L.18.3.2 that appeared to imply that contracts cited must satisfy specific criteria for value, duration, and workforce size but no such criteria are supplied.  The Government's response was that the clause "provided other requirements of relevant experience are met…" would be deleted, however, it appears it was not deleted.

ANSWER: The phrase was deleted via Amendment 0001 (see item 3c) and marked with a change bar on page 18 of section L as amended.  

3.
Section L.18.3.3, Details

· The contractual data requested in L.18.3.3 (see below) is extensive and consume 25-30 percent of the first of the two pages allowed; is there any objection to boxing the data (only the points listed below and using 10 point type)?

· Contract number, name of contracting activity, contract type, nature of the contract work, original and current or final contract value, and list of major subcontractors

· Name, address, and telephone number of a customer point of contact

· Date of contract award, place(s) of performance, and delivery dates or period of performance.

ANSWER:  There is no objection to boxing the data or using 10 point type on the specific items identified.

4.
Section L.20.3.5, Cost Exhibit 5 

Cost Exhibit 5 is titled "Other Direct Costs, Not Technical Work Release Related" while Section L, page 44, Cost Exhibit 5 is titled as "Other Direct Costs, Not PM Work Release Related".  Should the title for Cost Exhibit 5 be "Other Direct Costs, Not Technical Work Release Related"?

ANSWER:  Yes.  The change is reflected in Amendment 0001, which may be found at the TSSC III website (www.faa.gov/tssc3). 

5.
Section L.20.5, Electronic Media 

Section L.20.5 states that "All Cost Exhibits must be in spreadsheets, created with Excel (Microsoft Office 97)…" Currently, our company is using Microsoft Excel 2000.  Is it acceptable to create the file with Microsoft Excel 2000 and save as  "Microsoft Excel 97-2000 & 5.0/95 Workbook" file?

ANSWER:  It will be acceptable to save the files as Excel 97, however, the offeror is responsible for ensuring that the “save as” file contents are correct.   
6. 
Labor Category for Fire Protection Engineer 

Your comments on April 23 and 27 indicate that the Fire Protection Engineer Labor Category is not a valid labor category and will be deleted.  Why? (1) It is a recognized, accredited discipline.  (2) The scope of the contract, particularly Section C.3.1.3 Environmental and Fire / Life Safety, has specific language regarding the "assessment and remediation of ... fire and life safety deficiencies" work best performed by those educated and trained in the field of fire protection.  (3) The FAA's fire life safety program (ANS-500) currently subs fire protection engineering services via TSSC II. 

ANSWER:   Not including fire protection engineer as a specified labor category does not mean that persons in this category can not be employed under the contract.  Pursuant to Clause H.13.0, personnel in labor categories other than those specified may be used in the performance of work releases.  

